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tion, a.pplica.ble to income of 1942 or corresponding fiscal year 
and collections made after the effective date of this subsection 
applicable to any prior year, shall be transferred to a separate 
fund. in the state treasury known as the "Postwar Rehabilita­
tion Trust Fund" which shall be used exclusively for medical, 
educational and economic rehabilitation of returning Wisconsin 
veterans of W odd War II. The state department of taxation 
shall certify to the secretary of state on July 1, 1943, and every 
3 months thereafter, the net collections of said tax applicable 
to income of 1942 or corresponding fiscal year and net collections 
made after the effective date of this subsection applicable to 
any prior year and thereupon the secretary of state shall trans­
fer the amount so certified from the general fund to postwar 
rehabilitation trust fund. 

Approved April 20, 1943. 

No. 82, A.J [Published April 27, 1943. 

CHAPTER 75. 

AN ACT to repeal 40.88 (2) of the statutes, relating to the 
apportionment of common school funds to county and state 
institutions which provide educational facilities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do ena,Gt as follows: 

40.88 (2) of the statutes is repealed. 
Approved April 26, 1943. 

No. 159, A.J ,[Published April 27, 1943. 

CHAPTER 76. 

AN ACT to amend A 58.36 (6) and A 58.37 (1) of the stat­
utes, relating to the powers and duties of the state depart­
ment of public welfare. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enaGt as follows: 

SECTION 1. A 58.36 (6) of the statutes is amended to read: 
A 58.36 (6) The functions, powers and duties vested in the 

industrial commission relative to the adjudication of claims 




